

Item	Quantity	A.M. Cohron & Son, Inc.		Wildcat Construction Co., Inc.		Dondlinger & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Schedule of Prices Common Items							
Contractor Construction Staking - Lump Sum	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
Mobilization (5%) - Lump Sum	1.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$253,000.00	\$253,000.00
Removal of Existing Structures - Lump Sum	1.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
Transporting Salvageable Material - Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,006.40	\$5,006.40	\$500.00	\$500.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Removal and Stockpile) - Lump Sum	1.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00
Clearing and Grubbing - Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Common Excavation - Cu. Yd.	1,691.00	\$3.90	\$6,594.90	\$10.00	\$16,910.00	\$5.00	\$8,455.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished) - Cu. Yd.	4,592.00	\$17.93	\$82,334.56	\$10.00	\$45,920.00	\$8.00	\$36,736.00
Rock Excavation (Pavement Removal) - Cu. Yd.	1,038.00	\$18.45	\$19,151.10	\$20.00	\$20,760.00	\$32.00	\$33,216.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type A) (MR-5-5) - Cu. Yd.	5,356.00	\$1.37	\$7,337.72	\$1.00	\$5,356.00	\$0.75	\$4,017.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR-3-3) - Cu. Yd.	110.00	\$3.32	\$365.20	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
Water (Grading) (Set Price) - Mgal	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS) - Lin. Ft.	3,493.75	\$23.83	\$83,256.06	\$24.00	\$83,850.00	\$23.83	\$83,256.06
Guardrail, End Terminal (MGS-MSKT) - Each	2.00	\$2,326.00	\$4,652.00	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,326.00	\$4,652.00
Guardrail, End Terminal (Type II) - Each	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
Guardrail (Removal of Steel Plate) - Lin. Ft.	2,980.00	\$5.00	\$14,900.00	\$4.00	\$11,920.00	\$5.00	\$14,900.00
Permanent Precast Concrete Safety Barrier (Type I F) - Lin. Ft.	1,922.21	\$67.50	\$129,749.18	\$75.00	\$144,165.75	\$67.50	\$129,749.18
Concrete Safety Barrier (Permanent) (Transition) - Each	2.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
Slope Drain (Stone) - Lin. Ft.	295.00	\$28.67	\$8,457.65	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00
Flume Inlet (Concrete) - Each	4.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
Edge Curb (4") - Lin. Ft.	52.00	\$18.00	\$936.00	\$27.00	\$1,404.00	\$27.00	\$1,404.00
Impact Attenuator (TL-3) (Temporary) - Each	6.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
Inertial Barrier System (TL-3) - Each	6.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
Replacement Modules (IBS) - Each	15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F-3)(Temporary) - Lin. Ft.	2,287.50	\$22.50	\$51,468.75	\$35.00	\$80,062.50	\$22.50	\$51,468.75
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F-3)(Temporary-Relocate) - Lin. Ft.	300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
Fence (Woven Wire)(Type B) - Lin. Ft.	868.00	\$12.00	\$10,416.00	\$7.50	\$6,510.00	\$10.40	\$9,027.20
Posts (Corner)(Woven Wire Type B) - Each	3.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$99.95	\$299.85
Posts (End)(Woven Wire Type B) - Each	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$86.11	\$688.88
Erosion Control - Lump Sum	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
SWPPP Design - Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SWPPP Inspection - Each	1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
Water Pollution Control Manager - Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
Temporary Fertilizer (16-20-0) - LBS.	705.00	\$1.50	\$1,057.50	\$1.00	\$705.00	\$1.00	\$705.00
Temporary Seed (Canada Wildrye) - LBS.	94.00	\$20.00	\$1,880.00	\$14.50	\$1,363.00	\$14.50	\$1,363.00
Temporary Seed (Grain Oats) - LBS.	211.50	\$5.00	\$1,057.50	\$3.25	\$687.38	\$3.25	\$687.38
Temporary Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass) - LBS.	211.50	\$12.00	\$2,538.00	\$11.00	\$2,326.50	\$11.00	\$2,326.50
Soil Erosion Mix - LBS.	2.21	\$20.00	\$44.20	\$139.00	\$307.19	\$139.00	\$307.19
Erosion Control (Class 1, Type C) - Sq. Yds.	106.00	\$5.25	\$556.50	\$2.50	\$265.00	\$2.50	\$265.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price) - Cu. Yd.	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price) - LF	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Temporary Ditch Check (Rock) - Cu. Yd.	781.00	\$50.25	\$39,245.25	\$64.95	\$50,725.95	\$65.00	\$50,765.00
Biodegradable Log (9") - LF	7,927.00	\$2.00	\$15,854.00	\$2.50	\$19,817.50	\$2.50	\$19,817.50
Silt Fence - LF	988.00	\$2.50	\$2,470.00	\$1.50	\$1,482.00	\$1.50	\$1,482.00
Mulching - TON	9.40	\$350.00	\$3,290.00	\$355.00	\$3,337.00	\$355.00	\$3,337.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price) - MGAL	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (6") - Lin. Ft.	27,125.00	\$0.60	\$16,275.00	\$0.60	\$16,275.00	\$0.60	\$16,275.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (6") - Lin. Ft.	21,700.00	\$0.60	\$13,020.00	\$0.60	\$13,020.00	\$0.60	\$13,020.00
Traffic Control - Lump Sum	1.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00
Fertilizer (13-13-13) - Lbs	940.00	\$1.50	\$1,410.00	\$1.00	\$940.00	\$1.00	\$940.00
Blue Grama Grass Seed (Lovington) - Lbs	2.40	\$55.00	\$132.00	\$21.00	\$50.40	\$21.00	\$50.40
Buffalograss Seed (Treated) - Lbs	21.20	\$50.00	\$1,060.00	\$21.00	\$445.20	\$21.00	\$445.20
Perennial Ryegrass - Lbs	211.50	\$15.00	\$3,172.50	\$7.00	\$1,480.50	\$7.00	\$1,480.50
Prairie Junegrass - Lbs	12.20	\$80.00	\$976.00	\$61.00	\$744.20	\$61.00	\$744.20
Side Oats Grama Grass Seed (El Reno) - Lbs	29.60	\$30.00	\$888.00	\$14.00	\$414.40	\$14.00	\$414.40
Tall Fescue (Endophyte Free) - Lbs	211.50	\$15.00	\$3,172.50	\$7.50	\$1,586.25	\$7.50	\$1,586.25
Western Wheatgrass Seed (Barton) - Lbs	28.20	\$13.00	\$366.60	\$13.00	\$366.60	\$13.00	\$366.60
Surfacing							
HMA Commercial Grade (Class A) - TON	2,081	\$120.00	\$249,720.00	\$86.00	\$178,966.00	\$86.00	\$178,966.00
HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)(70-28) - TON	734	\$135.00	\$99,090.00	\$92.00	\$67,528.00	\$92.00	\$67,528.00
Aggregate Base (AB-3) (10") - SQ. YD.	4,036	\$19.00	\$76,684.00	\$2.00	\$8,072.00	\$9.00	\$36,324.00
Milling (2") - SQ. YD.	5,845	\$4.00	\$23,380.00	\$2.00	\$11,690.00	\$2.00	\$11,690.00
Water (Aggregate Base) (Set Price) - Mgal	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Bridge No. 55.917 NB							
Class I Excavation - Cu. Yd.	317	\$11.91	\$3,775.47	\$29.23	\$9,265.91	\$50.00	\$15,850.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE) - Cu. Yd.	101	\$760.93	\$76,853.93	\$600.00	\$60,600.00	\$900.00	\$90,900.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) - Cu. Yd.	317	\$622.70	\$197,395.90	\$700.00	\$221,900.00	\$900.00	\$285,300.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) - Lbs.	9,180	\$1.18	\$10,832.40	\$1.25	\$11,475.00	\$1.10	\$10,098.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) - Lbs.	80,200	\$1.23	\$98,646.00	\$1.25	\$100,250.00	\$1.15	\$92,230.00
Structural Steel (M270)(Gr. 50WT3) - Lbs.	66,270	\$2.93	\$194,171.10	\$3.00	\$198,810.00	\$2.50	\$165,675.00
Structural Steel (A709)(Gr. 50W) - Lbs.	7,010	\$3.25	\$22,782.50	\$3.00	\$21,030.00	\$2.50	\$17,525.00
Structural Steel (A709)(Gr. 50) - Lbs.	1,300	\$5.49	\$7,137.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00
Piles (Steel) (HP14x102) - Lin. Ft.	137	\$24.08	\$3,298.96	\$115.00	\$15,755.00	\$20.00	\$2,740.00
Test Piles (Steel)(HP14x102) - Lin. Ft.	157	\$23.79	\$3,735.03	\$115.00	\$18,055.00	\$20.00	\$3,140.00
Cast Steel Pile Points - Each	4	\$319.05	\$1,276.20	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
Welded Shear Connectors - Each	4,008	\$6.59	\$26,412.72	\$5.50	\$22,044.00	\$5.50	\$22,044.00
Drilled Shaft (48")(Cased) - Lin. Ft.	92	\$594.25	\$54,671.00	\$700.00	\$64,400.00	\$550.00	\$50,600.00
Drilled Shaft (66")(Cased) - Lin. Ft.	110	\$988.00	\$108,680.00	\$1,100.00	\$121,000.00	\$950.00	\$104,500.00
Core Hole (Investigative) - Lin. Ft.	226	\$50.00	\$11,300.00	\$75.00	\$16,950.00	\$50.00	\$11,300.00
Sonic Test (Drilled Shaft)(Set Price) - Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Abutment Strip Drain - Sq. Yds.	77	\$48.77	\$3,755.29	\$65.00	\$5,005.00	\$75.00	\$5,775.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System - Sq. Yds.	99	\$41.92	\$4,150.08	\$40.00	\$3,960.00	\$35.00	\$3,465.00
Flowable Fill (High Strength) - Cu Yd.	143	\$151.05	\$21,600.15	\$150.00	\$21,450.00	\$175.00	\$25,025.00
Drilling and Grouting - Each	24	\$39.01	\$936.24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
Bridge Deck Grooving - Sq. Yds.	892	\$4.80	\$4,281.60	\$4.80	\$4,281.60	\$4.80	\$4,281.60
Slope Protection (Aggregate) - Cu Yd.	362	\$112.03	\$40,554.86	\$100.00	\$36,200.00	\$75.00	\$27,150.00
Bearing (Steel Reinforced Elastomeric) - Each	4	\$1,316.02	\$5,264.08	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
Non-Destructive Testing - Lin. Ft.	68	\$29.42	\$2,000.56	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$90.00	\$6,120.00
Temporary Shoring - Lump Sum	1	\$28,754.15	\$28,754.15	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
Environmental Protection - Lump Sum	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Temporary Falsework - Lump Sum	1	\$10,017.86	\$10,017.86	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Bridge No. 55.917 SB							
Class I Excavation - Cu. Yd.	315	\$11.91	\$3,751.65	\$35.00	\$11,025.00	\$50.00	\$15,750.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE) - Cu. Yd.	75	\$775.53	\$58,164.75	\$600.00	\$45,000.00	\$900.00	\$67,500.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) - Cu. Yd.	317	\$624.24	\$197,884.08	\$700.00	\$221,900.00	\$900.00	\$285,300.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) - Lbs.	3,920	\$1.18	\$4,625.60	\$1.25	\$4,900.00	\$1.10	\$4,312.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) - Lbs.	80,210	\$1.23	\$98,658.30	\$1.25	\$100,262.50	\$1.15	\$92,241.50
Structural Steel (M270)(Gr. 50WT3) - Lbs.	66,270	\$2.93	\$194,171.10	\$3.00	\$198,810.00	\$2.50	\$165,675.00
Structural Steel (A709)(Gr. 50W) - Lbs.	7,010	\$3.25	\$22,782.50	\$3.00	\$21,030.00	\$2.50	\$17,525.00
Structural Steel (A709)(Gr. 50) - Lbs.	1,300	\$5.49	\$7,137.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00
Piles (Steel) (HP14x102) - Lin. Ft.	274	\$22.64	\$6,203.36	\$115.00	\$31,510.00	\$20.00	\$5,480.00
Cast Steel Pile Points - Each	4	\$319.05	\$1,276.20	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
Welded Shear Connectors - Each	4,008	\$6.59	\$26,412.72	\$5.50	\$22,044.00	\$5.50	\$22,044.00
Drilled Shaft (48")(Cased) - Lin. Ft.	92	\$593.63	\$54,613.96	\$700.00	\$64,400.00	\$550.00	\$50,600.00
Core Hole (Investigative) - Lin. Ft.	104	\$50.00	\$5,200.00	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,200.00
Sonic Test (Drilled Shaft)(Set Price) - Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Abutment Strip Drain - Sq. Yds.	76	\$48.77	\$3,706.52	\$65.00	\$4,940.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System - Sq. Yds.	98	\$41.92	\$4,108.16	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$35.00	\$3,430.00
Flowable Fill (High Strength) - Cu Yd.	141	\$151.05	\$21,298.05	\$150.00	\$21,150.00	\$175.00	\$24,675.00
Drilling and Grouting - Each	8	\$17.74	\$141.92	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
Bridge Deck Grooving - Sq. Yds.	892	\$4.80	\$4,281.60				